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February 2026

United SGD Fund

Investment Objective

The investment focus of the Fund is to invest substantially all its assets in money market
and short term interest bearing debt instruments and bank deposits with the objective of

achieving a yield enhancement over Singapore dollar deposits.

Fund Performance Since Inception in US Dollar

[ | United SGD Fund A (Acc) USD (Hedged) M Benchmark

it UO

02/16 08/17 02/19 08/20

Fund performance is calculated on a NAV to NAV basis.

Benchmark: Since Inception — 2 May 2021: 6-month SIBID rate; 3 May 2021 to 7 Apr 22: 12M Bank Deposit Rate; 8 Apr 22

— Present: 6M Compounded SORA

Cumulative Performance (%)

Performance

By Share Class M 3M 6M

A (Acc) USD (Hedged)

Fund NAV to NAV 0.44 0.98 2.62
Fund

(Charges applied”) 157 -1.04 0.56
Benchmark 1.45 2.91 3.06
A (Dist) USD (Hedged)

Fund NAV to NAV 0.47 1.02 2.73
Fund

(Charges applied”) -1.54  -1.00 0.68
Benchmark 1.45 2.91 3.06

02/22

1Y

5.86
3.74
9.07

6.01
3.89
9.07

Annualised Performance (%)
Since

3y
Incept

5.64
4.93
4.29

5.66
4.95
4.29

08/23

5Y

2.97
2.55
3.04

3.03
2.62
3.04

02/25

2.94
2.73
2.78

3.00
2.79
2.78
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Management

Fund Information

Fund Size
USD 2,777.24 mil

Base Currency
SGD

Awards

Best Fixed-Income Fund House —
UOB Asset Management Ltd.
Morningstar Singapore Fund
Awards 2017

MCORNESAD l\llf///ﬂ /é\%/ﬂ%h' ds

Contact Details

UOB Asset Management Ltd
80 Raffles Place #03-00
UOB Plaza 2

Singapore 048624

Hotline
1800 22 22 228(8am to 8pm daily,
Singapore time)

Email
uobam@UOBGroup.com

Website
uobam.com.sg

Right By You
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United SGD Fund

Cumulative Performance (%)

Performance

By Share Class M

S USD Dist (Hedged)

Fund NAV to NAV 0.44
Fund

(Charges applied”) -1.57
Benchmark 1.45
T USD Acc

Fund NAV to NAV 1.64
Fund

(Charges applied") 1.64
Benchmark 1.45
B USD Acc (Hedged)

Fund NAV to NAV 0.47
Fund

(Charges applied”) -1.54
Benchmark 1.45

3M

0.90
-1.1
2.9

3.01
3.01
2.9

1.02
-1.00
2.9

6M

2.53
0.47
3.06

3.84
3.84
3.06

2.80
0.75
3.06

1Y

5.92
3.80
9.07

11.39
11.39
9.07

6.03
3.91
9.07

Annualised Performance (%)

3Y

5.63
4.92
4.29

5Y

3.05
2.64
3.04

it UO

Since
Incept

2.99
2.68
2.86

6.45
6.45
5.01

5.84
4.31
4.52

Source: Morningstar. Performance as at 31 January 2026, USD basis, with dividends and distributions reinvested, if any.
Performance figures for 1 month till 1 year show the % change, while performance figures above 1 year show the average

annual compounded returns. Since inception performance under 1 year is not annualised.

Ancludes the effect of the current subscription fee that is charged, which an investor might or might not pay.

Asset
Management
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United SGD Fund

Portfolio Characteristics

Sector Allocation(%)
B rinancials 31.16

B Consumer Discretionary 13.04
Real Estate 12.76
Industrials 11.46

@ utilities 8.05

Energy 6.98
Government 5.42
Materials 2.97

Others 7.54
Cash 0.62

Top 5 Holdings(%)

CARREFOUR SA 12/28 2.875

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 11/28 1.51
PERUSAHAAN LISTRIK NEGAR 05/28 5.45
SANTOS FINANCE LTD COMPANY 09/27 4.125
LGENERGYSOLUTION 09/28 5.75

Share Class Details

1.82
1.62
1.56
1.47
1.31

Share Class NAV Price* Blt_)rgmberg
icker
A (Acc) USD
(Hedged) USD 1.3299 UOBUSAU SP
(Dl LIS USD 0.9824 UOBUADU SP
(Hedged)
S USD Dist
(Hedged) USD 0.9331 OUBUSSU SP
T USD Acc USD 118.6829 OUBSGTA SP
B USD Acc
(Hedged) USD 1.0820 UNISFBA SP

Min. initial

Share Class .
investment

Min. subsequent

Country Allocation(%)

UOB Asset Management

@ China 16.04
B Ssingapore 13.76
Australia 11.62
Indonesia 8.73
a Hong Kong 8.72
France 7.22
USA 6.46
South Korea 5.06

a

Fund Statistics

Effective Duration

Number of Issues

Weighted Average Credit Rating
Weighted Average Maturity
Weighted Average Yield to Maturity

3 Year Annualised Std Deviation

ISIN Code Inception Date
SG9999014864 Feb 16
SG9999014872 Feb 16
SGXZ18528414 Apr 19
SGXZ93125805 May 23
SGXZ13309406 Sep 24

Subscription

Others 21.77
Cash 0.62

1.62 Years
170

BBB

1.88 Years
5.27 %
0.81 %

Subscription

mode

Cash

Cash

Cash
Cash

Cash

Annual management
fee(%)

A (Acc) USD (Hedged) USD 1,000
A (Dist) USD (Hedged) USD 1,000
S USD Dist (Hedged) USD 1,000

T USD Acc USD 100,000

B USD Acc (Hedged) USD 500,000

*Effective 21 Aug 2024, NAV Price will be truncated to 4 decimal places.

All data as of 31 January 2026, unless otherwise specified.

investment fee(%)
USD 500 2
USD 500 2
USD 500

USD 50,000 -

USD 100,000 2

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.33
0.33
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United SGD Fund

Dividends
Share Class Expected Frequency Last Distribution Annualised Yield(%) Ex-Div Date
A (Dist) USD (Hedged) Monthly 0.00409157 4.99 02 Jan 26
S USD Dist (Hedged) Monthly 0.00388739 4.99 02 Jan 26

All data as of 31 January 2026, unless otherwise specified.
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United SGD Fund

Important Notice & Disclaimers

Investors should consider carefully whether to subscribe for units in the base currency of the Fund or for units in various classes which are denominated in their
respective currencies. The difference in the performances of the Fund in various currencies, if applicable, is a reflection of fluctuating exchange rates during the relevant
period.

A prospectus for the fund(s) (the "Fund(s)") may be obtained from the Manager or any of its appointed distributors. Investors should read the prospectus before deciding
whether to subscribe for or purchase units in the Fund(s) ("Units"). All applications for Units must be made on application forms accompanying the prospectus or
otherwise as described in the prospectus. Past performance of the Fund(s) or the Manager and any prediction, projection or forecast on the economy or
markets are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of the Fund(s) or the Manager. Any extraordinary performance may be due to
exceptional circumstances which may not be sustainable. The value of Units and any income from the Fund(s) may fall as well as rise. The above information is strictly
for general information only and must not be construed as an offer or solicitation to deal in Units, nor a recommendation to invest in any company mentioned herein.
Investments in unit trusts are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed or insured by UOB, UOBAM, or any affiliates or distributors. The Fund may use or invest in
financial derivative instruments and you should be aware of the risks associated with investments in financial derivative instruments which are described in the Fund's
prospectus. An investment in unit trusts is subject to investment risks and foreign exchange risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors
may wish to seek advice from a financial adviser before making a commitment to invest in Units. In the event an investor chooses not to seek advice from a financial
adviser, the investor should consider carefully whether the Fund(s) is/are suitable for him.

This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.

UOB Asset Management Ltd Company Reg No. 1986001202

All data as of 31 January 2026, unless otherwise specified.



AIMC Category Performance Report

Report as of 31/01/2026

Return statistics for Thailand Mutual Funds

Average Trailing Return (%) Average Calendar Year Return (%)
AIMC Category YTD 3m 6M 1v 3y 5v 10v 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Aggressive Allocation 2.92 1.33 4.89 3.10 -3.12 -0.42 0.95 17.78 -4.53 -7.42 0.46 -3.50
ASEAN Equity 1.59 1.91 7.01 7.09 2.22 5.00 1.36 2480  -13.86 156 416 3.08
Asia Pacific Ex Japan 8.37 6.93 20.54 35.48 8.11 057 5.27 118 2207  -0.41 2.73 24.09
China Equity - A Shares 2.69 3.78 20.02 28.03 -1.51 -8.09 2.80 544 2954  -2095  5.66 21.63
Commodities Energy 13.17 7.45 -2.03 -6.71 -2.02 9.77 3.70 65.84 13.47 -6.87 2.67 -15.00
Commodities Precious Metals 15.86 2391 47.96 71.25 32.11 18.65 12.66 -1.94 075 9.13 2070 55.93
Conservative Allocation 0.54 0.74 215 3.96 1.09 057 1.09 330 364 077 2.05 2.93
Emerging Market 7.80 7.31 19.67 30.55 8.97 0.06 4.82 339 2438 434 0.73 22.37
E;‘;if:::’::?::::g;: Discretionary 118 1.88 3.48 6.50 3.45 -1.36 1.54 460  -1635 095 6.59 5.45
Energy 7.31 5.88 3.72 4.96 7.35 2.23 5.00 10.38 480  -1751  -1022  -5.81
Equity General 3.99 1.69 5.23 0.24 -6.82 -0.83 0.94 19.03 113 -11.89  -1.94  -9.05
Equity Large Cap 415 2.27 6.79 2.80 -3.79 0.66 2.00 16.03 1.98 -0.68 1.34 -6.30
Equity Small - Mid Cap 2.78 -1.89 2.33 1216 -15.99 5.33 -0.92 4113 -454  -1332  -1071  -24.67
European Equity 2.40 3.75 536 7.80 8.29 6.59 6.77 2432 -1918 1278 642 11.62
Foreign Investment Allocation 2.04 1.96 6.59 8.83 5.36 1.28 3.91 6.90 -17.03 5.10 4.18 8.40
Fund of Property Fund - Foreign 165 1.24 2.97 3.96 -1.49 -1.69 1.09 1971  -2578  0.76 -6.07 3.46
Fund of Property Fund - Thai -0.31 6.67 14.85 12.23 -0.22 0.71 1.59 -0.22 -6.52 -8.90 5.35 9.86
i::':i;: Property fund -Thai and 0.53 2.73 9.03 12.15 0.12 -0.45 3.00 289 -11.27  -175  -2.84 9.98
g:?::}::g": Discretionary F/X Hedge 0.20 -0.42 115 241 1.85 -0.40 -0.29 113 -1076 291 0.54 2.42
Global Bond Fully F/X Hedge 0.45 0.46 230 471 1.88 -0.95 0.33 011  -11.41 2.9 0.53 472
Global Equity 112 -1.07 3.79 5.88 9.24 2.05 7.01 1250  -2693 12,61 4.82 8.63
Global Equity - Alternative Energy 8.23 3.16 24.62 4121 -0.99 0.80 - 305 -2442 794 1630  30.34
?el:?ii'eiq”iw - Consumer Goods and -2.97 -4.21 0.44 3.76 3.32 -6.02 3.54 347 3219 9.05 1024 3.82
Global Equity - Infrastructure 3.50 4.66 6.23 17.13 5.83 7.01 464 1809  -8.55 0.86 1.70 14.72
Global Equity Fully FX Risk Hedge 0.65 0.44 5.86 11.01 10.55 5.14 6.23 1515  -2677 1662 1038  14.45
Greater China Equity 3.68 -0.26 9.16 23.88 -0.21 -8.58 2.59 1255 2720 -2020  6.94 19.59
Health Care -0.09 4.48 17.39 471 0.03 -0.53 531 771 -1954 096  -728  11.00
High Yield Bond 0.00 0.09 1.08 267 3.56 1.37 3.29 476  -11.58 539 4.99 3.20
India Equity 5.18 -8.25 -8.26 -7.46 4.10 4.83 6.10 2623  -12.85 1693 1037  -8.72
Japan Equity 4.03 4.15 19.17 26.26 18.72 10.77 9.46 673  -1031 2035 1509 2156
Long Term General Bond 218 -1.53 -2.66 3.15 2.85 1.67 1.78 026  -111 1.01 5.36 5.54
Mid Term General Bond -0.29 0.26 035 3.00 2.49 1.66 1.62 0.67 0.14 161 2.85 3.44
Mid Term Government Bond -0.75 -0.28 -0.57 1.81 1.60 112 1.29 018  -0.06 0.81 2.87 2.63
Moderate Allocation 1.59 1.37 476 5.61 1.53 1.28 1.54 7.56 537 -1.48 239 3.23
Money Market General 0.08 0.27 0.60 1.46 167 1.14 1.04 0.20 0.38 1.43 2.06 1.54
Money Market Government 0.07 0.25 0.55 1.33 1.60 1.07 0.97 0.18 0.35 1.38 1.98 1.41
Other Global Sector Equity 5.00 6.42 16.90 26.09 5.98 10.15 9.54 1637  -2272  3.42 038 24.76
SET 50 Index Fund 5.18 3.38 9.17 6.76 -1.20 1.89 3.10 10.81 494  -1129 624 -4.14
Short Term General Bond 0.07 033 0.70 1.84 1.91 1.30 117 0.42 0.55 1.53 211 1.93
Short Term Government Bond 0.05 0.24 0.53 1.37 1.55 1.02 0.93 -0.05 0.39 1.18 1.98 1.43
Technology Equity 1.90 -4.84 9.45 18.49 21.36 2.47 - 842  -4373  47.90 1849  19.09

© 2023 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; (3) is for
informational purposes only; and (4) is not warranted to be accurate, complete, or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from
any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. This report is not a solicitation for the sale of shares.



Thai Free Hold 0.00 0.17 -0.71 1.47 2.19
Thai Mixed (between free and lease 0.00 -0.30 116 0,53 112
hold)

US Equity -0.40 -1.76 3.94 5.54 14.95
Vietnam Equity 5.33 4.97 12.02 15.19 7.76

-0.85

4.87

4.63

2.03

10.09

-0.63

-1.48

22.20

45.20

-4.43

-30.01

-32.85

© 2023 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; (3) is for
informational purposes only; and (4) is not warranted to be accurate, complete, or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from

any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

This report is not a solicitation for the sale of shares.
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